

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1 and 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4978/2003.

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2002 in AAO No.2979/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHE VINODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.1 : Appln. for bringing the LRs. of heirs of the
deceased respondent no.3 on record; and

I.A.No.2 : Appln. for c/delay in bringing the LRs. of heirs
of the deceased respondent no.3 on record.

(With Office Report dt.14.7.2006)

Date: 29/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post before the Court.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master